

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.14063 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	04.07.2024	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. No representation on behalf of the respondents. Having considered the facts and circumstances of the case, <i>status quo</i> obtaining as on today shall be maintained by both the parties, for a period of four weeks. Post after four weeks. NV, J SP	